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A.W. Thomas L.P. (Eth) Ethiopia 
Anthony W. Thomas; Melaku Abeje 
Tesema 

PO Box 1162, Addis Ababa, Ethiopia +251-11-552-4085 +251-11-515-8378 thomas@ethionet.et 

Auditor General (Eth) Ethiopia 
Assefa Desta, Federal Deputy Auditor 
General; 

PO Box 457, Addis Ababa, Ethiopia,cell 251 
911679839 

+251-11-1-56-5500/551255 +251-11-1552594 
solomonshg@yahoo.com; kuk@accamail.com; 
ofagit@ethionet.et; astermb2002@yahoo.com; 

Getachew Kassaye & Co. (Eth) Ethiopia 
Getachew Kassaye, Tesfaye Alemu, 
Ephraim Maleku 

PO Box 1432, Addis Ababa, Ethiopia +251-011-5513711/5511708 +251-011-5510220 
getachewkassaye@ethionet.et; skassaye@gmail.com; 
beletetensaye@gmail.com 

Taddesse Woldegabriel & Co. (Eth) Ethiopia 
Taddesse Wolde Gabriel; Michael 
Ayele (Audit Manager) 

PO Box 22848-CODE1000, Addis Ababa +251-11-466-2640/1/2 +251-11-465-5947 

Seife_je@telecom.net.et; tadwogco@telecom.net.et; 
ermiasn2002@yahoo.com; tadwogco@ethionet.et; 
mymike2009@yahoo.com; samiti2003@yahoo.com; 
seifejes@yahoo.com 

Auditor General (Ken) Kenya E.N. Mwai, J.K. Kagondu 
Kenya National Audit Office, KenCom 
House, PO Box 30084 - 00100, Nairobi 

+254-20-341904/227383 +254-20-311482229190 cag@kenyaweb.com; kagondu@kenyaweb.com 

Deloitte & Touche (Ken) Kenya 
Sammy Onyango; Bernadette 
Wahogo -Irungu 

Deloitte Place, Waiyaki Way, Muthangari, 
PO Box 40092- 00100 GPO, Nairobi 

+254-20-4230000/4441344 +254-20-4448966 
admin@deloitte.co.ke; sonyango@deloitte.co.ke; 
bwahogo@deloitte.co.ke; rmugo@deloitte.co.ke; 
jmbure@deloitte.co.ke; pseroney@deloitte.co.ke 

Ernst & Young (Ken) Kenya Atinda Churchill; Allan Gichuhi; 
Kenya-Re Towers, Upperhill off Ragati 
Road; PO Box 44286, 00100 Nairobi GPO -
Kenya 

+254-20-2715300 +254-20-2716271 

info@ke.ey.com; allan.gichuhi@ke.ey.com; 
Churchill.Atinda@ke.ey.com; 
everlyne.mwencha@ke.ey.com; alex.misoi@ke.ey.com; 
nancy.muhoya@ke.ey.com; james.maina@ke.ey.com; 
gregory.oduor@ke.ey.com; paul.njeru@ke.ey.com; 
lucy.atieno@ke.ey.com 

KPMG (Ken) Kenya Anis Pringle, Charles Appleton 
ABC Towers, 8th floor; ABC Place, Waiyaki 
Way, PO Box 40612-00100 GPO Nairobi, 
Kenya 

+254-20-2806000 +254-20-2215695 
info@kpmg.co.ke; akamau@kpmg.co.ke; apringle@; 
ckabuthu@; situku@; awahome@; charlesappleton@; 
jgarrido-mirapeix@; dlihanda@; 

PWC (Ken) Kenya 
Benson Okundi - Lead Partner, 
Dedan Muugi - Director 

Rahimtulla Tower, Upperhill Road; PO Box 
43963-00100 Nairobi 

+254-20-285-5000/5111 +254-20-285-5001 benson.okundi@ke.pwc.com; d.muugi@ke.pwc.com; 

RSM Ashvir (Ken) Kenya 
Peter Mwai - Exe Dir; Ashif Kassam -
Group Chief Exe 

1st Floor, Reliance Centre Woodvale Grove, 
Westlands, PO Box 349, 00606, Nairobi, 
Kenya 

+254-20-4451747/8/9 / 
772786111 / 706347950 

+254-20-4451773 
pmwai@ke.rsmashvir.com; akassam@ke.rsmashvir.com; 
lratansi@tz.rsmashvir.com; info@ke.rsmashvir.com 

Auditor General (Mal) Malawi H.B. Kalongonda PO Box 30045, Lilongwe 3, Malawi +265-1-770-700 +265-1-773-071 nao@eomw.net 

Ernst & Young (Moz) Mozambique Paulo Reis 
Rua Belmiro Obadias Muianga, No 179; 
Ciaxa Postal 366, Maputo 

+258 2135 30 00/31 50 +258 2132 19 84 
paulo.reis@mz.ey.com; ernst.young@mz.ey.com; 
lucio.guente@mz.ey.com; manuel.relvas@mz.ey.com 

Auditor General (Rwa) Rwanda Grace Rwakarema; Kantesi Janet PO Box 1020, Kigali, Rwanda +0250-0788189800/1 +0250-0788189839/7 oag@oag.gov.rw 

Auditor General (SA) South Africa 
Terence Nombembe; Paul Serote, 
Iram Vanker, Hein de Wet 

271 Veale Street, Brooklyn, Pretoria; PO. 
Box 46, Pretoria, 0001 

+27-12-422-9752 +27-12-422-8240 
terencen@agsa.co.za; paulse@agsa.co.za; 
vanker@un.org; hein@agsa.co.za; www.agsa.co.za 

Deloitte & Touche (SA,CT) South Africa 
Charneill Sickle; Mandisi Mantyi; 
Ulrike van der Horst 

1st Floor The Square, Cape Quarter 27 
Somerset Rd Green Point 8005 Docex 
Claremont 

+27-21-427-5300 +27-21-425-7951 

csickle@deloitte.co.za; cvanblerk@deloitte.co.za; 
mmantyi@deloitte.co.za; zsungay@deloitte.co.za; 
mlekgetho@deloitte.co.za; zbardien@deloitte.co.za; 
uvanderhorst@deloitte.co.za; mmunnik@deloitte.co.za 
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Deloitte & Touche (SA,Jhb) South Africa Allan Brown, Spiro Tyranes 
Deloitte Place, Building 2, The Woodlands, 
Woodlands Drive, Woodmead Sandton, 
Private Bag X6 Gallo Manor 2052 

+27-11-806-5000/209-
6314/8402 

27-11-806-5111 
abrown@deloitte.co.za; mhedder@deloitte.co.za; 
styranes@deloitte.co.za; mlekgetho@deloitte.co.za; 
nngumbela@deloitte.co.za 

Ernst & Young (SA,CT) South Africa Donovan van Straaten 
Ernst & Young House, 35 Lower Long 
Street, Cape Town 8000, P O Box 656 

+27-21-443-0268/427/00 +27-21-443-1200 
mandla.moyo@za.ey.com; michelle.wiggill@za.ey.com; 
Donovan.vanStraaten@za.ey.com 

Henk Prinsloo & Partners (SA,Pta) South Africa Henk Prinsloo, Jomarie Pohl 
200 Witch-Hazel Technopark, Highveld, 
Centurion; PO Box 8318 Centurion 

+27-12-665 2931 0866 131 796 

henk.p.v@mweb.co.za; 
jomarie.pohl@henkprinsloo.co.za; 
hpv@henkprinsloo.co.za; 
cornelis.legemaat@henkprinsloo.co.za; 
Cornelis@gtpca.co.za; Jomarie@gtpca.co.za; 
lawrencekritzinger@gmail.com; sblunden@gmail.com 

Auditor General (Tan) Tanzania 
Mr. Ludovick S.L. Utouh CAG, Wendy 
Massoy, Robert Cheyo; Nkanyila 
Makawa; Athana Pius 

National Audit Office, Samora Ave./Ohio 
Str. PO Box 9080, Dar Es Salaam 

+255-22-211-5157/8 +255-22-211-7527 
ocag@nao.go.tz; domikomanya@gmail.com; 
goblango@yahoo.com; francismwaka@gmail.com 

PWC (Tan) Tanzania Nada A. Margwe, Nelson Msuya 
International House, Garden Ave; PO Box 
45, Dar Es Salaam, Tanzania 

+255-22-2133100/713343423 +255-22-2133200 
information@tz.pwc.com; nada.margwe@tz.pwc.com; 
gloria.roman@tz.pwc.com; christom.shayo@tz.pwc.com; 
rebecca.kileo@tz.pwc.com; saleh.kibwana@tz.pwc.com 

RSM Ashvir (Tan) Tanzania 
Peter Mwai - Exe Dir; Lina Ratansi -
Managing Partner 

16th Floor, Golden Jubilee Towers, Ohio Str, 
PO Box 79586, Dar es Salaam, Tanzania 

+255-22-22137314/15 +255-22-22137316 
pmwai@tz.rsmashvir.com; lratansi@tz.rsmashvir.com; 
pkaur@tz.rsmashvir.com; info@tz.rsmashvir.com; 

Auditor General (Ug) Uganda John F.S. Muwanga PO Box 7083, Uganda +256-414-255487 +256-414-345674 info@oag.go.ug; auditgen@infocom.co.ug 

Bisase, Sserebe & Co. (UG) Uganda 
Samuel L.R. Bisase, David B. 
Sserebe, Alice Nyangoma 

Plot 2516 Diplomat Zone, Kansanga, PO 
Box 10938, Kampala 

+256-414-
231316/772430816/77231783 
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+256-414-231640 sbisase@africaonline.co.ug; dserebe@gmail.com 

Ernst & Young (UG) Uganda Herbert.C. Wasike 
Ernst & Young House, 18 Clement Hill Rd, 
Shimoni Office Village, PO Box 7215, 
Kampala, Uganda 

+256-414-343520/4 +256-414-251736 

Freda.Namatovu@ug.ey.com; info.uganda@ug.ey.com; 
julius.rwajekare@ug.ey.com; 
joan.mwogerwa@ug.ey.com; gregory.zulu@ug.ey.com; 
micheal.m.kimoni@ug.ey.com; 
stephen.hamya@ug.ey.com 

Auditor General (Zam) Zambia Anna O. Chifungula PO Box 50071, Ridgeway, Lusaka +260-1-254615/252611 +260-1-250349 auditorg@zamnet.zm 

PWC (Zam) Zambia 
Nasir Ali; Kimani Kariuki; Nadia 
Nzabi; Mike Musonda; Samwel 
Wangombe; Musonda Chisanga 

PwC Place, Stand #2374, Thabo Mbeki Rd; 
PO Box 30942,Lusaka, Zambia 

+260-211-334000 +260-211-256474 

nasir.y.x.ali@zm.pwc.com; 
kimani.x.kariuki@zm.pwc.com; 
nadia.x.nzabi@zm.pwc.com; 
mike.musonda@zm.pwc.com; 
samwel.x.wangombe@zm.pwc.com; 
musonda.chisanga@zm.pwc.com 

Auditor General (Zim) Zimbabwe Ms Mildred Chiri - Auditor General 
Burroughs House, 48 George Silundika Ave, 
PO Box Cy143 Causeway, Harare, Zimbawe 

+263-729971/2/3/4/5/6 +263-728326/7 chiri@auditgen.gov.zw 
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